

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3698/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2010
in CRLA No. 885/1999 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

SUKHDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With Appln. For bail and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
judgment and office report)

Date : 21/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mohd. Shahid, Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody appears on behalf of the respondent/State in spite of
service.

Leave granted.

We find that the appellant has already suffered eight years of
incarceration as against of 10 years sentence inflicted upon him.
We, thus, release the appellant on bail during the pendency of the
appeal on the terms and conditions which shall be imposed by the
Trial Court.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
COURT MASTER